

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 722/2022 in SLP(C) No. 9095/2022

ABDUL HAKEEM M.A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR B. & ANR.

Alleged contemnors/
Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 723/2022 in SLP(C) No. 9088/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 724/2022 in SLP(C) No. 9087/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 725/2022 in SLP(C) No. 9100/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 726/2022 in SLP(C) No. 9108/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 727/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30197/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 728/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30205/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 729/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30209/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 730/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30214/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 733/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30201/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 14-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 722/2022 & connected matters

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice to the respondents.

**The personal appearance of the Alleged contemnors/Respondents
is dispensed with for the present.**

Tag with Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 631-665 of 2022.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**