

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1328-1331/2023 in SLP(C) No.30165, 30169, 30185 & 30187 of 2019

PUSHPA R. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.T. ARAVINDAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

WITH

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1332-1333/2023 in SLP(C) No. 30178 & 30186/2019
(FOR ADMISSION)**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. George Poonthottam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR**

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with Contempt Petition (C) Nos.631-665/2022.

**(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**